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REFORMS IN ELECTIONS


4571. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the NITI Aayog has received any proposal from any quarters for bringing on reforms in the conduct of elections;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) The steps being taken by the NITI Aayog in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) No such proposal has been received by the NITI Aayog.

(b) and (c) Does not arise, in view of reply at (a) above.

*****

